Docket No.: DAMD17-94-J-4359 08-08-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE EET FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 103056923 Tab settings → → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Office of Technology Management Salk Institute for Biological Studies Name: THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 10010 North Torrey Pines Road LaJolla, California 92037 Internal Address: SECRETARY OF THE ARMY ARMY MEDICAL RESEARCH AND MATERIEL Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No **COMMAND** 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 504 Scott Street ☐ Merger Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Fort Detrick ○ Other Confirmatory licenses State: MD ZIP: 21702 Execution Date: July 11, 2005 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/519,931 09/229,229 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: ARMY MEDICAL RESEARCH AND 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ Internal Address: MATERIEL COMMAND Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account MCMR-ZA-J/Pat Fritz Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 504 Scott Street 8. Deposit account number: No cost to record in Government register City: Fort Detrick (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State: MD ZIP: 21702

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Robert Charles

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

REEL: 016836 FRAME: 0354

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

METHOD FOR ISOLATION OF Application for:

EXTRACHROMOSOMAL AMPLIFIED GENES

Geoffrey M. Wahl Inventors:

Noriaki Shimizu

U. S.Application No.

09/519.931

Filed

March 7, 2000

Now U. S. Patent No. 6,,312,908

Issued November 6, 2001

Contractor:

Salk Institute for Biological Studies

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under the Patent Rights Clause specified in the Federal Acquisition Regulation (FAR) at 52.227.11, PATENT RIGHTS-RETENTION BY THE CONTRACTOR (SHORT FORM) (JUN 1989) incorporated by reference in Grant No. DAMD17-94-J-4359 with the U.S. Army Medical Research Acquisition Activity.

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 11th day of July, 2005

Salk Institute for Biological Studies

Gary H. Silverstein, PhE Assistant Secretary

General Counsel

Patent Counsel

Office of Technology Management 10010 North Torrey Pines Road

La Jolla, California 92037

REEL: 016836 FRAME: 0355

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Application for:

COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR TREATING

CELLS HAVING DOUBLE-MINUTE DNA

Inventors:

Geoffrey M. Wahl Noriaki Shimizu Teru Kanda

U. S. Application No.

09/229,229

Filed

January 21, 1999

Contractor:

Salk Institute for Biological Studies

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under the Patent Rights Clause specified in the Federal Acquisition Regulation (FAR) at 52.227.11, PATENT RIGHTS-RETENTION BY THE CONTRACTOR (SHORT FORM) (JUN 1989) incorporated by reference in Grant No. DAMD17-94-J-4359 with the U.S. Army Medical Research Acquisition Activity.

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 11th day of July, 2005

Salk Institute for Biological Studies

Gary H. Silverstein, PhD

Assistant Secretary General Counsel

Patent Counsel

Office of Technology Management 10010 North Torrey Pines Road

La Jolla, California 92037

TOTAL P.03

PATENT REEL: 016836 FRAME: 0356